was approved at the general meeting. On 21 August 2023, the Company first implemented a
repurchase plan. As at 21 February 2024, the repurchase of the Company’s B-shares listed
domestically had been completed, with a total of 46,176,428 shares repurchased, accounting for
5.35% of the total share capital. The highest repurchase price was HKD4.80 per share, and the
lowest was HKD4.53 per share. The total payment amounted to HKD218,386,229.84 (including
commissions, etc.).

On 1 March 2024, the repurchased B-shares were cancelled and the procedure was completed with
China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited Shenzhen Branch. For details, see
the relevant announcement (No.: 2024-015) disclosed on 2 March 2024 on www.cninfo.com.cn.

XVII. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable Not applicable

file:///E:/云端项目集合/新建文件夹%20(5)/target/www.cninfo.com.cn

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2024

77

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/Decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares Percentage
(%)

New
issues

Shares as
dividend
converted
from
profit

Shares as
dividend
converted
from
capital
reserves

Other Subtotal Shares Percentage
(%)

I. Restricted
shares 11,467,817 1.33% -8,806,925 -8,806,925 2,660,892 0.33%

1. Shares
held by State
2. Shares
held by
state-owned
legal person
3. Shares
held by other
domestic
investors

11,467,817 1.33% -8,806,925 -8,806,925 2,660,892 0.33%

Among
which:
Shares held
by domestic
legal person
Shares held
by domestic
natural
person

11,467,817 1.33% -8,806,925 -8,806,925 2,660,892 0.33%

4. Shares
held by other
foreign
investors

0

Among
which:
Shares held
by foreign
corporations

0

Shares held
by foreign
natural
person

0

II.
Unrestricted
shares

852,139,817 98.67% -
37,494,699

-
37,494,699 814,645,118 99.67%

1. RMB
ordinary
shares

579,894,874 67.15% 8,681,729 8,681,729 588,576,603 72.01%

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

272,244,943 31.52% -
46,176,428

-
46,176,428 226,068,515 27.66%

3. Overseas 0

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2024

78

listed foreign
shares
4. Other 0
III. Total
shares 863,607,634 100.00% -

46,301,624
-

46,301,624 817,306,010 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

a) Due to the fact that the Company had issued convertible A-share bonds on 9 April 2020,
convertible bonds were converted to 304 shares in the period from the beginning of 2024 to 31
December 2024.

b) On 6 May 2024 and 7 June 2024, 2,901,500 and 6,901,500 shares of restricted shares were lifted
from restriction.

c) On 1 March 2024, the cancellation of the repurchased B-shares listed domestically was
completed, with 46,176,428 shares cancelled.

d) 125,500 shares of equity incentive restricted shares were repurchased and cancelled.

e) The shares held by the directors, supervisors and senior management shall be locked and adjusted
in accordance with relevant regulations on executive share management.

Approval of share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

a) On 10 April 2024, the Company held the 20th Meeting of the 10th Board of Directors and the